

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 253 Thursday 4 July 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure as acquiring authority, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan SP22729, being part of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 10706 Folio 652:

The estate in fee simple of Alexandros Papanastassis and Vasiliki Papanastassis and all other interests.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure.

Dated 4 July 2013

Signed BRYAN YEOW Acting Director Property and Commercial Development

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure as acquiring authority, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 2 and 3A on Survey Plan SP22729, being part of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 10336 Folio 945:

The estate in fee simple of Vele Kitanovski Pty Ltd and all other interests.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure.

Dated 4 July 2013

Signed BRYAN YEOW Acting Director Property and Commercial Development

SPECIAL

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure as acquiring authority, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan SP22645, being part of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 08039 Folio 802:

The estate in fee simple of Bomack Investments Pty Ltd and all other interests.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure.

Dated 4 July 2013

Signed BRYAN YEOW Acting Director Property and Commercial Development This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne
$\langle \! \! C \! \! \rangle$	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
$\langle \boldsymbol{\ell} \rangle$	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316

Price Code A